OTTENHEIMER | BAKER

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

February 4, 2010

Mr. David Schulze
Dionne Schulze

507 Place d'Armes #1100
Montreal, Quebec

H2Y 2W8

Dear Mr. Schulze:

Daniel W. Simmons

T: 709 570 7328

F: 709 722 9210
dsimmons@ottenheimerBaker.com
www.ottenheimerBaker.com

Baine Johnston Centre
10 Fort William Place
P.O. Box 5457

St. John's, NL A1C 5W4

Re: Application by Nalcor Energy pursuant to Section 5.5(1)

of the Electrical Power Control Act
Your File No. 7550/004

This is in reply to your letter of February 3, 2010.

The schedule circulated by the Board allows February 24 to 26, 2010 for the oral hearing
of particular issues if so ordered. Any motions must therefore be submitted before
February 24. Motions should be brought as early as circumstances allow with as much

notice to the Board and other parties as is possible.

Yours truly,
Ottenheimer Baker

Daniel W. Simmons

DWS/cw



Counsel/Representative

E-Mail

Board of Commissioners of
Public Utilities

Ms. Cheryl Blundon,
Secretary

eblundon@pub.nl.ca

Nalcor Energy

Mr. Ian K. Kelley, Q.C.

IFKelly@curtisdawe.nf.ca

Mr. Geoffrey P. Young

gyoung@nlh.nf.ca

Churchill Falls (Labrador)
Corporation Limited

Mr. Jamie M. Smith, Q.C.

ismith@scwlegal.com

Mr. Peter A. Hickman
Assistant Corporate
Secretary & Senior Legal
Counsel

PHickman@nalcorenergy.com

Twin Falls Power
Corporation Limited

Mr. Jim Haynes
President and CEO

jhayes@nlh.nf.ca

The Innu of Uashat mak
Mani-Utenam, Innu
takuaikan Uashat mak Mani-
Utenam (Band Council) and
certain traditional families of
the Uashat mak Mani-
Utenam Innu Nation

Mr. Gary Carot, Counsel

Ms. Patricia Ochman,
Counsel

gcarot@orassocies.ca
pochman@orassocies.ca
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